900661887 12/10/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM693933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/15/2021	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900653656	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Portland Outdoors LLC		01/15/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grand Slam, LLC	
Street Address:	621 Heron Point Circle	
City:	Virginia Beach	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23452	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4802135	SCENT DEFENSE
Registration Number:	4864034	BIO SHIELD
Registration Number:	4805192	NEURORX
Registration Number:	4284728	TOP SECRET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7035049415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-835-1111

Email: office@clarkbrody.com

Correspondent Name: Clark and Brody
Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road

Address Line 2: Suite 310

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12310-0012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher W. Brody
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher W. Brody/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2021

900661887 REEL: 007505 FRAME: 0658

Total Attachments: 4

source=12310 resubmission tm assign2#page1.tif

source=12310 resubmission tm assign2#page2.tif

source=12310 resubmission tm assign2#page3.tif

source=12310 resubmission tm assign2#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007505 FRAME: 0659

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made this day of da

WHEREAS, Seller owns and has used, or is using the mark(s) identified on the attached list ("the Mark(s)") in the United States.

WHEREAS, Buyer is desirous of acquiring full interest (100%) in the Mark(s) and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, as well as all federal and state applications and registrations therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of then dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller conveys, transfers, and assigns to Buyer all its rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark(s) and all the federal and state applications and registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby [effective nunc pro tunc as of

Seller further assigns to Buyer all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringing uses of the Mark(s).

Seller warrants that it has good and valid title to the Mark(s), including the applications and registrations therefor. Seller agrees that upon request by Buyer, Seller shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Buyer and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment at Buyer's expense and request, as well as provide such other material, information, or assistance as Buyer may consider necessary.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with, or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

Seller: Portland Outdoors, LLC

Drinted Name

Title

River Crand Slom II C

____/

m.

Manusin Mem

Attachment to Assignment / Portland Outdoors, LLC to Grand Slam, LLC

MarkName	Country / Region	Current Application Number	Current Registration Number	Current Registration Date
SCENT DEFENSE	United States	86/321,563	4,802,135	9/1/2015
BIO SHIELD	United States	86/321,583	4,864,034	12/1/2015
NEURORX	United States	86/321,602	4,805,192	9/1/2015
TOP SECRET	United States	85/430,452	4,284,728	2/5/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 007505 FRAME: 0661

RECORDED: 11/02/2021